ManuFlo            Page 1               MANU ELECTRONICS PTY LTD
Flow Measurement Products                         KMS501W & KMS5022F-TW
Rev.1 0216-PK
KMS501W & KMS502F- TW
Electromagnetic TRADEWASTE Flowmeters
(sizes: 25mm to 200mm)
FEATURES:
 Fitted with Sydney Water Tradewaste plugs (Sampler and mA outputs).

CALIBRATION OF TRADEWASTE MEASUREMENT FLOWMETER
Pre-delivery calibration
All flowmeters are calibrated at the ManuFlo factory, with pumped or gravity fed water, using a Water Board designed weir tank
rating facility cross-referenced with a load cell (certified to NMI standard) and Magmaster flowmeter verification system.
Field calibration
After the flowmeter has been installed, Sydney Water will require an on-site calibration check.
The calibration of a tradewaste flowmeter should be checked once a year.
Size Order Code Order Code MINIMUM Flowrate MAXIMUM Flowrate
(mm) Integral Wafer Integral Flanged
(Litres/minute)
@ ±1% accuracy *
(Litres/minute)
@ ±0.5% accuracy
(Litres/minute)
@  ±0.5% accuracy
25 KMS501-025W-TW KMS502-025F-TW 1.5 14.7 295
40 KMS501-040W-TW KMS502-040F-TW 10.0 100 667
50 KMS501-050W-TW KMS502-050F-TW 13.0 133 1050
80 KMS501-080W-TW KMS502-080F-TW 21.7 267 2666
100 KMS501-100W-TW KMS502-100F-TW 33.3 417 4167
150 KMS501-150W-TW KMS502-150F-TW 83.0 1050 10500
200 n/a KMS502-200F-TW 133.0 1666 16667
*measures at lower flowrates, but at reduced accuracy
OPTIONS
-R Remote wired display/transmitter with 2m cable (can be longer on request).
-TW Sydney Water Tradewaste sampler plugs (for other authorities on request).
-TWR As above but with wall mountable version plugs via 2 metres cable.
- DC 11 – 31 Vdc powered
-XCn Extra cable (where n in Product Code = extra cable length in metres)
ACCESSORIES
OSC-I On-site calibration check, as required by Sydney Water after flowmeter installation and then at least yearly.
TWSPS Tradewaste sampler pulse output splitter
ANSI-150 PVC or Galvanized Iron flange connection kits available
Integral Display
(‘W’) Wafer
Version
Remote Display
(‘F’) Flanged
Version
Tradewaste
Plugs
ManuFlo            Page 2               MANU ELECTRONICS PTY LTD
Flow Measurement Products                         KMS501W & KMS5022F-TW
Rev.1 0216-PK
TECHNICAL DATA KMS502F-TW
Measured value
Primary measured value  Flow velocity
Secondary measured value Volume flow
Design